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Co-op: a county that has a cooperative agreement with a host county. The host county provides one-day HHW collection events in the co-op county at least once per year. Host counties 
include Alachua, Highlands, Jefferson, Marion and Okaloosa. 

 

 

FLORIDA  HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE COLLECTION AND MANAGEMENT CONTACTS 
COUNTY     
cities listed under county CONTACT EMAIL PHONE FAX 
ALACHUA Kurt Seaburg kurt@alachuacounty.us 352/334-0440 352-334-0442 

FA: Sandy Cunningham Sbc@alachuacounty.us 352-264-6824 
P2: John Mousa JJM@alachuacounty.us 352-264-6805 

BAKER (Co-op) Robert Fletcher roaddept@bakercountyfl.org 904/275-2373 904/275-2316 

BAY Belinda Davis bmdavis@baycountyfl.gov 850/236-3203 850/233-5053 
850-236-2213 

BRADFORD (Co-op) Donny Wise donny_wise@bradford-co-fla.org 904/966-6212 904/966-6384 

BREVARD Rita Perini rita.perini@brevardcounty.us 321/633-1888 321/635-7903 

BROWARD Troy Robert trobert@broward.org 954.474.1828 954/577-2390 

CALHOUN (Co-op) Sonny O'Bryan calem@gtcom.net 850/674-8075 850/674-4667 
Joanie 

CHARLOTTE Wayne Stoquert wayne.stoquert@charlottefl.com 941/628-1507 941/764-4399 
Barbara Kula barbara.kula@charlottefl.com 941/764-4360 

CITRUS Dan Sherlock dan.sherlock@bocc.citrus.fl.us 352/527-7670 352/527-7672 
Casey Stephens Casey.Stephens@bocc.citrus.fl.us 

CLAY Jamey Wilkes jamey.wilkes@co.clay.fl.us 904/284-6374 904/284-0345 
     
COLLIER Beth Ryan bethryan@colliergov.net 239/252-2380; 252-8489 941/744-9222 

COLUMBIA (Co-op) Pam Davis pam_davis@columbiacountyfla.com 386/752-6050 386/758-1328 

DESOTO Cindy Stepp c.stepp@desotobocc.com  863/993-4826 863-993-4830 

DIXIE (Co-op) Joe Ruth sruth@dixiecounty.com 352/498-1239 352/498-1429 

DUVAL Dale Hotaling hotaling@coj.net 904/387-8847 904/381-8454 

ESCAMBIA Altons Pugh apugh@co.escambia.fl.us 850/937-2156 850/937-2152 

FLAGLER Larry Williamson, Sr. lwilliamson@flaglercounty.org 386/517-2075 386/517-2071 
     
FRANKLIN (Co-op) Van Johnson fcsh@gtcom.net 850/670-8167 850/670-4249 

GADSDEN (Co-op) Herb Chancey hchancey@gadsdencountyfl.gov 850/510-7784 850/875-8655 

GILCHRIST (Co-op) Lorraine Lightner recycle@gilchrist.fl.us 352/463-3185 352/463-3163 

GLADES (Co-op) Joe Gagne jgagne1@wm.com 863/946-0052 863/946-0192 
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FLORIDA  HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE COLLECTION AND MANAGEMENT CONTACTS 
COUNTY     
cities listed under county CONTACT EMAIL PHONE FAX 
GULF (Co-op) Joe Danford tinman@gtcom.net 850/227-3696 850/229-9521 

HAMILTON Dale Jackson hamco@windstream.net 386/792-1020 386/792-0820 

HARDEE Teresa Carver teresa.carver@hardeecounty.net 863/773-5089 863/773-3907 

HENDRY Terri Cross tcross@hendryfla.net 863/675-5252 863/675-5259 
Patty Ashley pashley@hendryfla.net 
Juan Gaure jgaure@hendryfla.net 

     
HERNANDO Jeff Howley jhowley@hernandocounty.us 352/754-4112 ext. 116 352/754-4418 
     
HIGHLANDS Robert	Diefendorf	 rdiefend@hcbcc.org 863/655-6477 863/655-6480 

Rene Smalley	 rsmalley@hcbcc.org 

HILLSBOROUGH Larry Sinatra sinatral@hillsboroughcounty.org 813.209.3042	 813.635.7395 
Andrea Stermer StermerA@HillsboroughCounty.org 803.209.3045	

CITY OF TAMPA Halle Calig hallie.calig@tampagov.net 813/348-1154 n/a 

HOLMES (Co-op) Ann Payne recycle@wfeca.net 850/ 547-0922 850/547-2351 

INDIAN RIVER Himanshu Mehta hmehta@ircgov.com 772/770-5112 772/770-5296 
John Hartings jhartings@republicservices.com 772/713-5562 
Brian Lewis blewis@republicservices.com 772/713-5560 

JACKSON (Co-op) Jim Wunderly jcrecycle@jacksoncountyfl.com 850/718-0437 850/718-0440 
     
JEFFERSON Beth Letchworth bletchworth@jeffersoncountyfl.gov 850/342-0184 850/342-0185 

LAFAYETTE (Co-op) Edward Dodd n/a 386/294-1611 386/294-2016 

LAKE Johnny Taylor jtaylor@lakecountyfl.gov 352/253-1684 352/253-1695 
     
LEE Erich Tscherteu ETscherteu@leegov.com 239/533-8000 239/533-8025 

LEON Richard Lobinske lobinsker@leoncountyfl.gov 850/606-1816 850/606-1809 
     
LEVY Travis Newsome lcswlandfill@gmail.com  352/486-3300 352/486-3302 

LIBERTY (Co-op) Danny Earnest libdep@fairpoint.net 850/643-3777 850/643-2210 
     
MADISON (Co-op) Jerome Wyche swcoord@madisoncountyfl.org 850/973-2611 850/973-4486 

MANATEE Cari Walz cari.walz@mymanatee.org 941/798-6761 941/741-3396 

MARION James Larramore james.larramore@marioncountyfl.org 352/671-8481 352/671-8504 

 Co-op: a county that has a cooperative agreement with a host county. The host county provides one-day HHW collection events in the co-op county at least once per year. Host counties 
include Alachua, Highlands, Jefferson, Marion and Okaloosa. 
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COUNTY     
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CITY OF OCALA Skip McCall smccall@ocalafl.org 352/351-6744 352/351-2377 

MARTIN Wendy Parker wparker@martin.fl.us 772/419-6940 772/221-2362 
Tom Blazek tblazek@martin.fl.us 772/419-6940 

MIAMI-DADE Amado Gonzalez gonzaam@miamidade.gov 305/514-6675 305/514-6874 

MONROE Michael Basham Basham-Michael@MonroeCounty-FL.Gov 305/797-0879  
Jenniffer Shellito Shellito-Jenniffer@MonroeCounty-Fl.Gov 305/395-0278 

NASSAU Todd Duncan keepnassaubeautiful@comcast.net 904/261-0165 904/261-0195 
Nassau County 904/548-4974 904/879-6323 

OKALOOSA Jim Reece jreece@co.okaloosa.fl.us 850/609-6168 850/651-7397 
     
OKEECHOBEE Russell Rowland rrowland@co.okeechobee.fl.us 863/763-1811 863/763-5529 

ORANGE Oscar Ramos oscar.ramos@ocfl.net  407/836-6600 407/836-6658 

OSCEOLA Mike Bryant mbry@osceola.org 407/742-7753 407/962-1115 
407/742-7750 

PALM BEACH Bob Madden bmadden@swa.org 561/687-1100 561/687-1103 

PASCO Charles Ryburn cryburn@pascocountyfl.net 727/847-8041 727/847-8064 

PINELLAS Joe Fernandez jfernand@co.pinellas.fl.us 727/464-7500 727/464-7713 
Deb Bush dbush@co.pinellas.fl.us 

POLK Edward Sparks edwardsparks@polk-county.net 863/284-4319 863/284-4321 
Mike Ferguson michaelferguson@polk-county.net 863/559-2903 

PUTNAM James Robbins sanitation@putnam-fl.com 386/329-0395 386/329-0486 

ST. JOHNS Wendy Manucy wmanucy@co.st-johns.fl.us 904/827-6982 904/827-6981 

ST. LUCIE Justin Gattuso gattusoj@stlucieco.org 772/462-1768 772/462-6987 

SANTA ROSA JERREL ANDERSON jerrela@santarosa.fl.gov 850/981-7135 850/981-7133 
Julian Cooey julianc@santarosa.fl.gov 
Rick Harris rickh@santarosa.fl.gov 

SARASOTA Brian Usher busher@scgov.net 941/650-8078 941/316-1300 

SEMINOLE Mike Bruk mbruk@seminolecountyfl.gov 407/665-2250 407/324-5731 
Tom Waters twaters@seminolecountyfl.gov 407/665-2261 

 Co-op: a county that has a cooperative agreement with a host county. The host county provides one-day HHW collection events in the co-op county at least once per year. Host counties 
include Alachua, Highlands, Jefferson, Marion and Okaloosa. 
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SUMTER (Co-op) Jackey Jackson jackey.jackson@sumtercountyfl.gov 352/793-0240 352/793-0247 
     
SUWANNEE Debbie Vickers suwcopw@windstream.net 386/362-3992 386/364-3545 

TAYLOR John Singer solid.waste@taylorcountygov.com 850/838-3533 850/838-3538 
Cheryl White mosquito.tech@taylorcountygov.com 

pkent@nrswa.org UNION (Co-op) Jimmy Beasley 386/496-2180 386/496-4261 
Perry Kent 386/431-1000 386/431-1099 

VOLUSIA Jennifer Stirk jstirk@co.volusia.fl.us 386/947-2952 386/947-2955 
     
WAKULLA (Co-op) Donna Buchanan dbuchanan@esginc.net 850/528-3176  

Cleve Fleming cfleming@esginc.net 850/926-3153 850/926-2890 

WALTON (Co-op) Rusty Floyd landfilldepartment@co.walton.fl.us 850/892-8180 850/892-8434 
     
WASHINGTON (Co-op) David Corbin wcrecycling@wfeca.net 850/638-6200 850/638-6385 

STATE OF FL - DEP Jack Price john.l.price@dep.state.fl.us 850/245-8751 850/245-8811 
   
  
  

MORE HHW INFO -- Contact Earth 911 at 800-CLEANUP (800-253-2687) or visit www.earth911.com  
USED MOTOR OIL INFO--  For the closest free collection site for used motor oil in Florida, call the DEP's toll free number, 800-741-4337. 
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